



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

**ENTERED**

TICKET NUMBER 31434

LOCATION Eureka

FOREMAN Rick Ledford

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**

**CEMENT** AD2 # 15-015-23709

Ks

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY												
7-30-11	51631	Sommers # 2	27	24	4E	Butler												
CUSTOMER <u>Noble Petroleum Inc.</u>			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>445</td> <td>David</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>543</td> <td>Allen B.</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	445	David			543	Allen B.		
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #					DRIVER											
445	David																	
543	Allen B.																	
MAILING ADDRESS <u>3101 N. Rock Rd Ste 125</u>																		
CITY <u>Wichita</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	ZIP CODE <u>67226</u>																

JOB TYPE surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4" HOLE DEPTH 223' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8"  
 CASING DEPTH 213' G.L. DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15# SLURRY VOL 29 Bbl WATER gal/sk 6.5 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'  
 DISPLACEMENT 13 Bbl DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting - Rig up to 8 5/8" casing. Break circulation w/ fresh water. Mixed 120 sacks class A cement w/ 370 call 2, 270 gal + 1/4" floccul/sk @ 15#/gal. Displace w/ 13 Bbl fresh water. Shut casing in w/ good cement returns to surface = 6 Bbl slurry to pit. Job complete. Rig down.

"Thank You"

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	775.00	775.00
5406	25	MILEAGE	4.00	100.00
11095	120 sacks	class A cement	14.25	1710.00
1102	340#	370 call 2	.70	238.00
11186	225#	270 gal	.20	45.00
1107	30#	1/4" floccul/sk	2.22	66.60
5407	5.64	tax mileage bulk truck	m/c	330.00
			Subtotal	3264.60
			SALES TAX <u>6.55%</u>	134.91
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	3399.51

Ravin 3737

243004

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

**ENTERED**

TICKET NUMBER 31411

LOCATION Evreka KS

FOREMAN Shannon Feck

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**

CEMENT API # 15-015-23909

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8-3-11	0631	Sammons # 2	27	245	4E	Butler
CUSTOMER Noble Petroleum Inc			TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER			
MAILING ADDRESS 3101 N Rock RD Ste 125			520 John S			
CITY STATE ZIP CODE Wichita KS 67226			479 Joey K			
			437 Jim M			

JOB TYPE Longstring HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 2619 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 15.50 #  
 CASING DEPTH 2618KB DRILL PIPE — TUBING — OTHER —  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.6 #/gal SLURRY VOL 31 Bbl WATER gal/sk 8.0 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 14.75'  
 DISPLACEMENT 62.50 DISPLACEMENT PSI 700 to 1100 MIX PSI 200 RATE 5 BPM

REMARKS: Rig up to 5 1/2" casing, Break circulation with 5 Bbl water, Pump 15 Bbl metal silicate pre flush, 5 Bbl water spacer, mix 100 SKS Thickset Cement with 5# Kolseal/SK @ 13.6 #/gal w/ yield of 1.75. Shut down wash out pump + lines, Release 5 1/2 Latch down plug. Displace with 62.5 Bbl water. Final pumping pressure of 700 psi, bumped plug to 1100 psi, Check float, float held good. Good circulation @ all times. Job complete.

"Thanks Shannon + crew"

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	975.00	975.00
5406	25	MILEAGE	4.00	100.00
1126 A	100 SKS	Thick set Cement	18.30	1830.00
1110 A	500 #	Kol-seal @ 5#/SK	.44	220.00
1111 A	100 #	metalsilicate Pre Flush	1.90	190.00
5407	5.5 ton	Ton mileage bulk truck	m/c	330.00
5502 C	6 hours	80 Bbl Vac Truck	90.00/Hour	540.00
1123	3000 gallons	City Water	15.00/1000 gal	46.80
4454	1	5 1/2 Latch Down Plug	254.00	254.00
4159	1	5 1/2 AFU Insert float shoe	344.00	344.00
4130	4	5 1/2 centralizers	48.00	192.00
			sub total	5021.80
			6.55% SALES TAX	201.55
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	5223.35

Plavin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Dan Sheel

TITLE 243151

DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.